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APPENDIX B

Giving the dates, works etc. of
Important Sanskrit Writers

" ( Referred to in the dictionary ) .

sreqzq YA This celebrated author of FASAT
came from the Southern India and flourished in the
first half of the 17th cenfury. FIAFITTS is an elemen-
tary treatise on Alankar. His other works are the

gfafd® and f%'ﬁﬁmrm

STW%IE This very famous lexicographer is said to
have flourished in the 5th -century at the - court of
Vikramaditya. He was a Jaina by religion. His well-
known lexicon TR contains about 1592 verses in
the Anugtup metre and treats of-about 25000 Sa.nsknt

words.

HAAE, Wﬂ@ﬁ or AHE The author of the HHTUIE.
In a traditional story he is said to be the kmg in whose

dead body Qankaraoharya entered to learn the science ,

- of eroties. There are a number of commentaries on: the

greaia®. This poet had already attained celebrity by
the 8th century A.D., as he was referred to by
Anandavardhana.

5T This Buddhist author might T ﬂourlsh- .

ed in the 1st century A.D. His well-known Work; the
gEARA, gives the history and teaghings of Buddha. In
addition, he wrote the GATSHIL, QR %rq and the
drama IISATE,

’e‘ﬂéﬂ% This. foremost Indian astronomer was born
in A. D. 476. His astronomical work, the S A
is based on higher mathematics.

IFTAIe A Was a celebrated oommentator oii the
Sakatayana’s Unadisutras.- He is reveremtially re-
forred to by Bhattoji Dixita in his Siddhanta-

kaumudl

miﬂ& This author of the Eﬂlﬁ'l% geems to
have flourished at the end of the 10th century. His
other works are the WTHT% S and FAFRARAH-
SIRPRARICIEEI ‘ :

IFZ One of the earliest writers on Alankar. He
was the chief Pandit at the court of king Jayapida of
Kashmir. His works are the AR, FAHATHY
and SASHAE9g. He flourished at about 800 A. D.

a. € %,_..4

HTYZT Author of the WHINAT, being & commentary
on Patafijali’s Mah&bhasya. He is considered by Dr.
Buhler to be not older than the 13th century.

Hﬁﬁﬂl‘ The author 0! the -well-known Tstaxf¥eft

¢ the chronicle of kings. > He was a contemporary of

king Jayasimha of Kashmir who rexgned from 1129—

1150 A. D. TSGRI¥OM is a historical epic and gives in-
formation about many Kkings of Kashmir.

tmm& The author of a dramatic work named
ISy, Ho seems to have flourished in the 12th

* century at the oourt of king J ajadeva. of. Kaﬁoja;

ﬁ"%?ﬂ-‘l The celebrated author of the aﬁﬁrmm-
“a®, fmaraany, aeRwRie, wh, e, T,
and BIFET and some other: ‘minor works. Much has been
written by the Eastern and ‘Western scholars about
the date of Kalidasa; and there is no unanimity on
this point. Popular tradition identifies his patron
Vikramaditya with the founder of the Samvat (&%)
Era, 56 B. C.; but some scholars place the era of
Vikramaditya to the year 544 A. D. Hence the range
of ﬁnng ‘his time is 600 years. However, the 4th
century A. D i. e. the time of the G-uptu dynasty is
accepted by a ma]onty of scholars. There is also a
similar controversy a.bout his looahty

HAMIIE The author of the poem MFHII. Accor-
ding to tradition, Kumaradasa was a Simhalese king
who lived between 517 and 526 A.D. The entire text of
the STFHEIT has not yet been recovered; however, it
seems that the poet has modelled his work in form and
spirit on the two Mahakavyas of Kalidasa and the sub-
ject-matter coincides with the work of Bhatti.

FEFHRIE The famous commentator on the ATEA.
His commentary T I4GHIAS is taken a8 an suthority
to interpret Manu’s text. He hails from Bengal and
seems to have flourished in the 12th century. His other
works are the G&N, [FARHE, !ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬂﬂt and
f’imﬂm(.

@gﬂ%ﬂ Author of the TZIFAXA% of unknown date.
This work consists of 100 verses, each verse having the
instruction in the first line and simile in the second.



